A RESOLUTION OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL ADVISING THE APPOINTMENT OF A CITIZEN OF THE COUNTY AT LARGE TO SERVE ON THE SALT LAKE COUNTY LIBRARY BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, Salt Lake County Ordinance 2.21.010 establishes a Salt Lake County Library Board of Directors, consisting of nine directors appointed by the Mayor of Salt Lake County with the advice and consent of the Salt Lake County Council; and

WHEREAS, at any one time, only one director of the Library Board of Directors may be a member of the County Council; and

WHEREAS, a member of the County Council has traditionally served as a director of the

Library Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, the County Council believes that it is important for the citizens of Salt Lake County to have continuing representation on the Library Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, in the absence of a member of the County Council serving on the Library Board of Directors, it is the desire of the County Council that a citizen of Salt Lake County at large serve on the Library Board of Directors;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Salt Lake County Council that:

The County Council advises the Salt Lake County Mayor that, in the absence of a member of the County Council serving on the Library Board of Directors, it is the desire of the County Council that a citizen of Salt Lake County at large serve on the Library Board of Directors.

DATED this _____ day of ______, 2019.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

SALT LAKE COUNTY

By ______ Richard Snelgrove, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Salt Lake County Clerk

Voting:

Council Member Bradley voting _____ Council Member Bradshaw voting _____ Council Member Burdick voting Council Member DeBry voting Council Member Ghorbani voting Council Member Granato voting Council Member Jensen voting Council Member Snelgrove voting Council Member Winder Newton voting ____